

sac.edu/academicsenate • academicsenate@sac.edu

## **Resolution F2024.03**

## **Recommendation to Deactivate the Faculty Professional Development Subcommittee**

## Moved: Steve Bautista Seconded: Merari Weber

Whereas, The Faculty Professional Development Subcommittee was established as a participatory governance subcommittee that provides feedback, ideas, agenda items, and support to the Professional Development Committee in the planning, developing, offering, and evaluating of professional development activities for the college community, and more specifically, for faculty members;

Whereas, The Professional Development Committee, a reporting committee to the College Council, has been in a state of flux for the past two years, which have led to discussions regarding the need for such a committee;

Whereas, Feedback from faculty and committee members has indicated that professional development needs will be more effectively met through the creation of the Professional Development Council which will take on a more central role in coordinating professional development efforts for faculty and be a reporting committee to the Academic Senate;

Resolved, That the Academic Senate recommends the deactivation of the Faculty Professional Development Subcommittee; and

Resolved, That the responsibilities of the Faculty Professional Development Subcommittee be formally reassigned to the Academic Senate's Professional Development Council which will ensure that faculty professional development needs are met.

Date Presented: August 27, 2024 Date Passed: September 10, 2024